City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application |FermitNo: Issue Date: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 09-1090 375 CO01001
Location of Construction: Owner Name; Owner Address: Phone:
21 AUBURN ST A & DREALTY LLC % WINSLO 15 MILITIA DR
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Poyant Signs /Richard Westergren | 3 Bud Way#19 Nashua 5089894649
Lessee/Duyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
Signs - Permanent g-/l,
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District;
Commercial - "CVS Pharmacy" Commercial - "CVS Pharmacy" $650.00 $650.00 5
Connected w/ permitt 090976 Install new Ziﬁn:ﬁ for Ce\;fd?:;e:;naC){ FIRE DEPT; | Approved | INSPECTION:
:?g!::,l F;'l:;:\clingupyrﬂsign o L Denied e o W\ T)peg (&iﬂ
Proposed Project Description
Install new signs for CVS Pharmacy expansion ineladingnew-dircetional Signature: Signature: %\M& / Z Z// 0 ?
signss refacing pylon sign PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A{D4

Action: [ ] Approved [] Approved w/Conditions [ ] Denfed

Signature: Date:
Permit Talien By: Date Applicd For: Zoning Appl’OVﬂl
1.dobson 10/02/2009
I. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Historic Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and | ] shoreland [] variance Ei/Nel in District or Landmark
Federat Rules, VY
- . , : N e e —
2 Blllldlllg permits do not include plumbmg, [] Wetland ?\w'\ [} Miscellaneous [ ] Does Not Require Review

septic or electrical work. s
b . L \ X oV ey | - . .
3. Building permits are void if work is not started | [.] Flood Zone ,‘}s‘g s ] Conditionat Us Requires Review

within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building (1 Subdivisign rphetalion (7] Approved
permit and stop all work.. E/
Site Plan cmd' [} Approved [} Approved w/Conditions

Maj ["] Minor[ | MM | L] Denied [ ] Denied

o (B0} o ™"

T b

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that 1 am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
' have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and 1 agree to conform to all applicable laws of this
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that {IIFE degtﬁ:' J‘s uthorizedsrapresentative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce thl; AT ? ‘&tﬁl}jﬂ)plle ble to
such permit,

DEC =2 2009

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS . _EDATE PHONE

City of Portland
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TiTLE DATE PHONE
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Fermit No: Date Applied For: 1 CBL;
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 09-1090 | 10/02/2009 375 C001001
Location of Construetion: Owaer Name: Owner Address: Phone:
21 AUBURN ST A & D REALTY LLC % WINSLO |5 MILITIA DR
Business Name: Contractor Name: Coniractor Address; Phone

Poyant Signs /Richard Westergren 3 Bud Way#19 Nashua (508) 989-4649
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Signs - Perinanent

Proposed Use! Proposed Project Description:

Commercial - "CVS Pharmacy" Install new signs for CVS Pharmacy | Install new signs for CVS Pharmacy expansion - refacing pylon sign
expansion - refacing pylon sign

?ept_ Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 12/01/2009
Note: Deb Andrews approved with conditions on 10/08/09. Received final approval from Jean Fraser on 11/30/09. Ok to Issue: ™

mDept: Building ~ Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date:  12/02/2009
Note: Ok to Issue: V!

1) Signage Installation to comply with Chapters 31 & 32 of the IBC 2003 building code.

_Iiept: Planning Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Revieweir: Deborah Andrews 7Approvall)ate: 10/08/2009
Note: Ok to Issue: Vi

1) This approval DOES NOT RELATE TO DIRECTIONAL signs: All Directional signs, including near the drive-thru, were detailed
in the site plan application and explicitly reviewed by the TrafTic Engineering Reviewer and Planning Board in 2009 and must be
implemented in accordance with the approved site plans unless formally amended through the site plan process.

2) * All proposed signs approved, with the exception of the large "CVS/pharmacy" sign shown on the east elevation. Proposed sign
does not meet the standards for a special exception.

* Sign on north elevation must not be lit, as it faces residential properties,

* (Directional signs not approved)

PERMIT ISSUED

DEC -2 2009

City of Portland

Comiments:

10/2/2009-amachado: CVS is located in a multi-tenant lot in B-2 zone. Only allowed one building sign unless abutts on more than one
street. Only abutts Auburn, 7 building signs proposed, so doesn't meet zoning requirements. Give to planning division under section
14-368.5(g).

11/24/2009-JF: Planning Sign - Off relates to building signs and pylon sign. The directional signs shown in the original submitted sign
permit plans from POYANT were reviewed by planning and Traffic Engineering reviewers and NOT APPROVED.

Different directional signs and their locations were included in the approved site plans C-2A and C-8 and remain the approved
directional signs.

11/24/2009-JF: Note that his site is variously known as 91 Auburn (Shaws Site Plan), 21 Auburn (Assessors and this Permit) and also
was treated as pait of 125 Auburn for purposes of latest (2009) Site Plan approval.




Signage/Awning Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any
property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before petmits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: @a/ @u&jm ST

‘Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: o o Telephone:

Chart# Block# Lot @ frasgle, ECO Sk - DL /
3 ¢ Vs

Lessee/Buyet's Name (If Applicable) Contractor name, address & telephone: Total s.i. of signage x $2.00 T

Per s.0. plus $30.00/565.00
C v 5/@%%& C’-(v? 7% \?/34\}'7‘ LS/@JJS $Mé, For Hili)J signage= "T'otal
/28 Snavsl, Brpdsr Fee: §

Awning Fee= cost of work

Mt BSORU, M1y | 00" 8

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: /zﬁ%ﬂrﬂ

/ " / 4
Tenant/allocated building sp’acﬂmntage (feet): Length: /Y3 -8 Height 22-¢ "
Lot Frontage (feet), o0 " 2L Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot EhARY, “-\ :

Current Specific use: /25'77)"/“"

If vacant, what was %ﬂor use:

Proposed Use: ___4 WL//QWM?

/
Information on proposed sign(s):
Freestanding (e.g,, pole) sign? Yes X  No Dimensions proposed: EXIST Height from grade: &k st

Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes k No Dimensions proposed: NI ey

bie

Proposed awning? Yes__ NOL Is awning backlit? Yes __ No
Height of awning: Length of awning: Depth:
Is there any communication, message, tradematk or symbol on i? Yes __ No -
[f yes, total s.f. of panels w/communications, message, trademark or symbol: s.f.

Information on existing and previously permitted sign(s): ‘// ¢
Dimensions: X7

Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes No .
Bldg. wall sign? (actached to bldg) Yes No Dimensions: A" &Y (5@ M&J«g}
Awning? Yes No X 3q. fr, area of awning w/communication:

A site sketch and building sketch showing exactly where existing and new signage is located must be provided.
Sketches and/or pictures of proposed signage and existing building are also required.

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Sign/Awning Application Checklist.
Failure to do so may result in the automatic denial of your petinit,

In order to be sure the City fully understands the fult scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request
additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, stop by the
Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that | have been
authorized by the owner to make this appfivagion as his/her awthorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable Jaws of this jurisdiction. In addition, i
a permit for work described in this application is issued, | gertt ¥ Hrat the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority 10 enter all
areas covered by this permit at any rggiona:?haur to?go:cc ﬁ{'ovisions of the codes applicable to this permir.

/ )}

“J(//f Date: S0 w/w Qw@

Signature of app].ic: -/

This is naa/permit; you may not commence ANY work untdl the permir is issued.

SO 6so

-
—

O S, F x DA



Ann Machado

From: "Rick Westergren" <twestergren{@poyauntsigns.com>
To: <amachado@portlandmaine.gov>
Date:  11/25/2009 8:11 AM

Please issue CVS sign permits as per email from lean Fraser 11-24-09

Richard A. Westergren
Regfonal Vice President

Poyant

it e ®

3 Bud Way #19
Nashua, NH 03063
t603.546.2005 x13 | ¢ 508.989.4649

WWW.poyantsigns.com

file://C:\Documents and Settings\amachado\Local Settings\Temp\GW}00001.HTM

Page 1 of |

12/1/2009



From: Jean Fraser

To: Westergren,

Date: 11/24/2009 3:19:52 PM &
Subject: RE: CVS signs re 21 Auburn &t
Rick:

By

*”@%%copi d;i; do
ify your sign permif &

what T understand is %{e

Could you please send confirmation (via %@ =
at amachadolportlandmaine.gov) that you%@i§
application along the following lines (which
current position):

i{

e 2 " y

1. That the sign permit application inecludes all of the bu lding signs skhown
on Plans 1.1 and 1A.2 except for the "CVS Pharmacy" sign on the East
elevation, and that the drive thru sign on the North elevation will be revisad
8o that it is not 1lit; and

2. That the sign permit application does not include any directional signing
(ie directional signs Cl, €2, C3 and C4 as shown on Plans 1.1 and 1A.2 are no
longer part of the signage proposal).

Please note that this site is known as 21 Auburn Street in our Sign Permit and
Assessors system; the first Shaws Site Plan approval was for 91 Auburn
Street ({which you used on your plans) and the most recent Site Plan approval
references this site as part of 125 Auburn Street (which is how it was applied
for),

Once we receive that e-mail T will coordinate with Ann Machado and T
anticipate the Permit will be issued in a few days and sent to the Nashua, NH
address,

Thank vyou
Jean

Jean Fraser, Planner
City of Portland
(201} 874 8728

>>> "“Rick Wéstergren" <rwestergren@povantsigns.com> 11/24/2009 10:27:01 &AM >>>
Jean:

I have been advised by CVS they will reluctantly accept the signage
restrictions as per your email of October 15, 2009. Please issue our
permits as per these changes

{indly mail permit to my attention at our Nashua, NH address.
R

Thank you.
Richard A. Westergren
Regional Vice President



3 Bud Way #19
Nashua, NH 03063
t 603.546.2005 %13 | ¢ 508.989.,4649

WwWw.poyantsigns.con

————— Original Message-----
From: Jean Fraser [mailto:JFa ortlandmaine, ov]
Sent: Thursday, October 15, 2009 12:44 py

To: rwestergrenlpoyantsigns. com
Subiject: CVS signs re 21 Auburn Street, Portland ME

Richard,

I am foliowing up our telephone conversation of today to confirm the current
status of the sign permit review in terms of Planning. (Planning needs to
sign off on this sign permit; the Inspections Division {Ann

Mmachado} remains the coordinating reviewer}

1. Building mounted signs: these require a "special exception” from
Planning because of the zone this building is located in- we have granted
that exception for all of the signs except for the "Cvg Pharmacy" sign on
the East elevation (which is inside the drive through access & under a
canopy that runs across the front of the Plaza so would not be visible).
(Also we have asked that the signs over the drive thru window not be it but
T understand that these are not lit in any case). o * -
/CZ'/A-‘&{’CU\"’{'LO/(/ 8
2. Direction signs: T attach the approved site plan and sign detail sheet
that were reviewed and approved as part of the Site Plan process back in
June, 2009; we were expecting these to be implemented. At this stage I don't
know whether the approved signs will be implemented in addition to yours or
whether there needs to be a final plan to integrate the 2 sets of signs.

You will see that your C4 should be nearer to the drive through (the rear
service road is 2-way but the drive -thru is one-way) and that one of the
C3s is in the same place as an approved smaller sign. One of your

C2 signs is on top of an approved "stop" sign.

The fundamental concern re your proposed signs is sight lines Ffor drivers ie
so that they can see other cars and also see pedestrians.

Your signs are at this sight-line level- I appreciate that that gets them
above the snow but it also creates a more dangerous condition.

While we appreciate the need for CVS customers to have guidance to get to
the CV8/Drive-through, given that there is already a CVS here (and given
that the new CVS will be huge and viewed from above as people enter the
drive access) T am not sure the enter/exit signs are necessary. I attach
the Traffic Engineer reviewer comments,

Notwithstanding thase comments, I think there is a case for some larger
signs that specifically mention/direct to the drive-through as its a new
feature and its location is not obvious as one drives into the site; s0 1
suggest we have a further discussion on this issue.

Once you have had an opportunity to clarify re the approved traffic signage

a2
SLL“YF&J



and how it relates to your proposals, and to consider the traffic

engineering comments below, please call me so we can agree a way forward and

complete the review, Staff are endeavoring to move quickly on all of the
many reviews and details associated with this project and T confirm that we
would like to work towards a solution that is workable for CVS re these
signs,

Jean Fraser, Planner
City of Portland
{207) 874 8728

TRAFFIC ENGINEER COMMENTS:

10/15/09
Jean -

In my professicnal opinion, there is an excessive number of signs proposed
on the Poyant Plan sheet dated September 11, 2009, Please note the
following:

. S5ign C4 does not make sense. It is my understanding that thig
is two-way.

. 1 would eliminate all signs as proposed at the Auburn Street
intersection.

. I would eliminate all signs at the circulation aisle
intersection with the possible exception of 3,

. I would note that any sign must be placed such that it does

not obscure sight distance. Sign C3 at the entrance to the drive-through
shouid be located so that it does not block sight to the crosswalk. FPinal
Locations shall be reviewed in the field.

1f you have any questions, please contact me.
Best regards,

Thomas A, Errice, P.E.
T.Y. Lin International
12 NWorthbrook Drive
Building A, Suite One
FPalmouth, ME 04105

207.347.4354 (Direct)
207.781.4721 (Main)
207.781.4753 (Fax)
207.400.0719 (Mobile)



